Morehouse Parish Sheriff's Office Jail Roster

Click " to register anonymously to be notified upon any changes in this offender's custody status.
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Name

ACREMAN, JODY

ANDERSON, RODDARRIUS R

ANDREWS, TAHGI TERELL

ATKINS, CARLOS

AUSTIN, LAURAD

BAILEY, JAMES HAROLD

BAILEY, RANDOLPH L

BAILEY, RICHARD A

BARKER, JESSE BYE

BARTON, DANIEL WAYDE

BEAUDEAN, TREY B

BELION, CORTEZ J

BENNETT, CHANCELER LAMONT

BETHEA, KEVIN LEE

BRANDY, ZIER GIOVONTE

BROADWAY, IVAN KEITH

BROCK, MARKEITH SEANDAIRIS

BROOKS, MICHAEL JERMAINE

BROWN, DANNY K

BROWN, JOE ANN

BROWN, RODERICK D

BRUCE, CAZM

BUNCH, JENNY L

BURTON, RONALD ANTHONY

CAFFEY, DERRICK

CALDWELL, DARRELL LEVON

CALDWELL, ROBERT B

CALHOUN, ANGELA

CAMERON, TROY GLYNN

CAMPBELL, DEVAUDRE

CANFIELD, JAMES

CARSON, CORDARIUS MONTREAL

COLE, JOSHUA LEE

COLEMAN, CARTREVIOUS LEMOINE

COLEMAN, DEMARVION NISHON

COOK, MICHEAL

DOB

05/10/1971

08/04/1993

09/17/2002

02/21/1979

06/12/1983

03/19/1968

08/23/1988

05/03/1984

01/03/1988

05/31/1989

06/30/1995

07/27/1999

09/30/1988

01/01/1980

08/14/1996

01/28/1990

12/21/1987

10/23/1980

12/23/1961

04/17/1962

07/01/1969

02/22/2007

12/09/1978

06/22/1979

03/17/1971

08/06/1988

04/05/1985

07/07/1965

05/13/1987

12/31/2001

09/23/1969

08/09/1989

06/14/1999

06/04/2004

02/09/1999

01/08/1962

Race

White

Black

Black

Black

White

White

Black

White

White

White

White

Black

Black

Black

Black

White

Black

Black

White

Black

Black

White

White

Black

White

Black

Black

Black

White

Black

Black

Black

White

Black

Black

White

# of offenders: 213

Last updated: 6/28/2025 6:30:34 AM Central Time

Gender

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Arrest Date

04/10/2023

09/26/2022
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CRAFT, CHRISTOPHER C
CRAWFORD, ANDRE DIONNE
CRAWFORD, MARCUS DEWAYNE
CURRIER, KEVIN A

CURRY, CYNTHIA G
DARRINGTON, MAURICE LAVELL
DAVENPORT, CHRISTOPHER MICHAEL
DOTSON, DEXTER L

DUKES, DEQUANTERIO

DUNN, RUFUS IRA

EDMONDS, VINCE LADELL
ELLINGTON, ROZLYNN

ELLISON, CASEY L

EVERETT, RYAN LAFFERGY
FARRAR, THOMAS J

FATHEREE, MARK DANIEL
FIELDS, CERAUN

FORD, BLAKE EDWARD

FORD, JUSTIN D

FRANKLIN, ROMAN MONTRELL
FRAZIER, RANDY O'NELL
FREEMAN, BRIAN

FREEMAN, SHEYENNE
GALARPE, RUEL

GALVIN, SAMMIE LEE

GANT, JEMICHAEL RASHAWN
GARRISON, JEREMIAH TRAYMON
GASPARD, DENNIS J

GIERISCH, RANDY S

GIOUNES, JAVOHNTAK

GIVENS, JAQUARIUS ONEAL
GRAY, JOHN E

GREEN, ROBERT E

GRIFFIN, QUENTIN M

GRIGGS, CARRIE E

GRIGGS, JAMES C

GUYEWSKI, JESSIE DONALD WILLIAMS
HALFORD, JACOLBY LANE
HAWTHORNE, CHASEY LEANN
HEARD, MICHAEL D

HEMMINGS, JOHN DAVID
HENDERSON, MICHEAL D
HENRY, RAYSHUNE DELANCE
HERRON, MICHAEL JAMAR
HOLMES, ALAN LAMAR
HOLMES, DESTIN JONTUE

JACKSON, BYRON

11/19/1993

12/16/1982

01/16/1976

02/17/1984

12/13/1963

09/26/1986

07/16/2004

01/14/1999

10/13/2000

06/29/1976

03/02/1985

12/03/1985

07/22/1989

04/21/1979

07/28/1978

10/23/1984

07/16/2004

02/18/1990

04/16/1991

09/20/1984

09/22/1966

11/04/2000

12/20/1993

01/17/1972

12/20/1994

01/08/1984

08/14/2002

04/25/1962

11/19/1988

08/12/1995

07/26/2001

01/20/1974

12/13/1970

05/09/1989

04/23/2003

07/15/1976

05/29/1983

09/17/2001

09/26/1995

01/20/2007

05/17/1987

03/16/1970

04/13/2004

01/28/1989

10/14/1978

06/18/1991

03/22/1990

Black

Black

Black

White

Black

Black

Black

Black

Black

White

Black

Black

White

White

White

White

Black

White

Black

Black

Black

Black

Black

White

Black

Black

Black

White

White

Black

Black

White

Black

Black

White

Black

White

White

White

Black

White

Black

Black

Black

Black

Black

Black

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

08/04/2022

11/27/2019

08/16/2021

11/23/2022

01/20/2023

06/07/2022

07/14/2021

07/03/2022
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http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=34&offenderID=2023040071
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=34&offenderID=2023060081
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http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=34&offenderID=2025050006
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=34&offenderID=2025050006
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=34&offenderID=2025040060
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=34&offenderID=2025040060
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=34&offenderID=2024120086
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=34&offenderID=2024120086
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=34&offenderID=2024120031
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=34&offenderID=2024120031
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=34&offenderID=2025030052
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=34&offenderID=2025030052
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=34&offenderID=2023120065
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=34&offenderID=2023120065
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=34&offenderID=2023040045
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=34&offenderID=2023040045
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=34&offenderID=2025030068
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=34&offenderID=2025030068
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=34&offenderID=2023040158
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=34&offenderID=2023040158
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=34&offenderID=2023080132
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=34&offenderID=2023080132
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=34&offenderID=2023120048
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=34&offenderID=2023120048
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=34&offenderID=2025030065
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=34&offenderID=2025030065
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=34&offenderID=2024120025
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=34&offenderID=2024120025
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=34&offenderID=2025040068
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=34&offenderID=2025040068
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=34&offenderID=2025030066
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=34&offenderID=2025030066
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=34&offenderID=2025060061
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=34&offenderID=2025060061
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=34&offenderID=2023040007
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=34&offenderID=2023040007
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=34&offenderID=2024060072
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=34&offenderID=2024060072
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=34&offenderID=2023040050
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=34&offenderID=2023040050
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=34&offenderID=2023110030
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=34&offenderID=2023110030
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=34&offenderID=2023040117
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=34&offenderID=2023040117
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=34&offenderID=2025060054
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=34&offenderID=2025060054
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=34&offenderID=2023010030
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=34&offenderID=2023010030
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=34&offenderID=2024070022
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=34&offenderID=2024070022
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=34&offenderID=2025040021
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=34&offenderID=2025040021
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=34&offenderID=2024110049
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=34&offenderID=2024110049
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=34&offenderID=2023020036
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=34&offenderID=2023020036
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=34&offenderID=2024120077
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=34&offenderID=2024120077
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=34&offenderID=2022110001
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=34&offenderID=2022110001
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=34&offenderID=2025060017
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=34&offenderID=2025060017
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=34&offenderID=2024100004
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=34&offenderID=2024100004
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=34&offenderID=2025040020
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=34&offenderID=2025040020
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=34&offenderID=2023020105
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=34&offenderID=2023020105
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=34&offenderID=2023010138
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=34&offenderID=2023010138
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=34&offenderID=2023010414
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=34&offenderID=2023010414
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=34&offenderID=2025030079
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=34&offenderID=2025030079
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=34&offenderID=2023110041
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=34&offenderID=2023110041
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=34&offenderID=2024060125
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=34&offenderID=2024060125
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=34&offenderID=2023010424
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=34&offenderID=2023010424
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=34&offenderID=2023020108
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=34&offenderID=2023020108
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=34&offenderID=2023010427
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=34&offenderID=2023010427
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=34&offenderID=2023020075
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=34&offenderID=2023020075
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=34&offenderID=2024040077
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=34&offenderID=2024040077
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=34&offenderID=2023010343
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=34&offenderID=2023010343
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=34&offenderID=2023010393
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=34&offenderID=2023010393
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=34&offenderID=2025040059
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=34&offenderID=2025040059
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=34&offenderID=2024060112
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=34&offenderID=2024060112
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http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=34&offenderID=2025050017
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